





SRI SARADA INSTITUTIONS, TIRUNELVELI - 627011

An Institutional Social Responsibility (ISR) Programme

Jointly with Sri Sarada College for Women, (Autonomous),

Sri Sarada Vidhyalaya and Matriculation Higher Secondary School – Tirunelveli - 11

SARVA SAMAYA SAMATHUVA PONGAL – 2025

An initiative for inclusive environment towards socio-economic, cultural, regional, communal Harmony.

(AT SRI KRISHNAR TEMPLE NEAR DAIRY FARM PREMISES) PROGRAMME SCHEDULE

Date: 15.01.2025, **Day:** Wednesday **Time:**9.00 Hrs **Venue:** Sri Krishnar Temple

Time	Event
09.00 am	Reception & Registration (Tea)
10.00 am	Pongal Pot – Installation / Inauguration
10.15 am	Spiritual Cultural Events: Bhajan by Students/Local Village group /Kolattam/Sayings of 3 Religions / Conclusive song – Ragupathi Ragava Rajaram – by all.
10.45 am	Offering of Vastram and Prasathams to Cows - Guests of Honour Yatiswari Saravanabhavapriya, Secretary, Sri Sarada College for Women (Autonomous Yatiswari Durgapriya, Secretary, Sri Sarada College of Education for Women, Yatiswari Mukundapriya, Advisor, Sri Sarada College for Women (Autonomous) Yatiswari Thavapriya, Secretary, Sri Sarada Schools. Yatiswari Neelakandapriya. Yatiswari Nithyapriya.
11.15 am	Felicitation Addresses by Chief Guests: 1. Parasamaya Kolarinatha Adheenakarther Buddamanantha Saraswathi Swamiji 2. Mr.G.B.Shanthanamari Kannan T.J.S, Jail superintend Palayamkottai 3. Mr.Ragupathi Raja, Deputy Superintendent of Police (Rural), Tirunelveli 4. Sr.Sabeena Principal, St.Punita Annal Special School, Palayamkottai. 5. S.Isaivani Tehsildar, Tirunelveli 6. Mr.A.Mariasussai, Vice President, All Religions Federation, Tirunelveli 7. Janab.M.A.Nazir, Vice President, All Religions Federation, Tirunelveli 8. Dr.G.Ganapathi Subramanian District Secretary, All Religions Federation, Tirunelveli
11.55 am	Archanai/Meditation
12.00 am	Arathi
12.45 am	Prasatham (entry of guests through East Gate/not through hostel main gate)
	1